

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIL.MP. NO. 8685/2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 95 OF 2000

MAHENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for discharge of the Counsel for the appellant)

(With office report dated 18.10.2005)

Date: 10/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.MP No. 8685/2005 is allowed.

Let a notice be sent to the appellant that if he intends to engage a c
ounsel

of his choice, he may do so.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master