

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 95 OF 2000

MAHENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jenesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

Ms. P. Purnima,

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul sppd, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after three weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER